OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NEW DELHI DISTRICT, PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

ORDER

In view of the directions contained in the foot note no. 23 of the posting/transfer order No.38/DHC/Gaz.IIB/G-7/VI.E.2(a)/2024 dated 25.10.2024 of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, New Delhi, the Judicial Magistrate(s) First Class/Civil Judge(s) mentioned (in Column No. A) are hereby directed to look after the Judicial work of the courts of Judicial Magistrate(s) First Class/Civil Judge(s) (in Column B) as per Column No. D:

S.No.	Name of the Reliever JMFC/ Civil Judge(s) "Column A"	Name of the Officer "Column B"	Period/date on which the JM(s) FC / Civil Judges mentioned in Column No. B are/is on leave "Column No.C"	duties are to be performed by
1.	Ms. Priyanka Devi	Ms. Kavita Bist, JMFC(Mahila Court)-1	11th November 2024	11 th November 2024
2.	Ms. Hala Quamar	Ms. Akansha Garg JMFC(Mahila Court)-2	11th November 2024	11 th November 2024
3.	Ms. Pallavi Tyagi	Sh. Vaibhav Pratap Singh Civil Judge	11 th November 2024 to 13 th November 2024	11 th November 2024 to 13 th November 2024

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi.

Dated, New Delhi the

No. 31587-31599/CJM/NDD/PHC/ND

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

2 The Officers concerned.

3. The Chief/In-Charge Prosecutor, Prosecution Branch, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

4. The Secretary, New Delhi Bar Association, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

5. The In-Charge, Lock-Up, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

6. The PRO/APRO, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

7. Branch In-charge(s), Administration/Computers/ CJM Office.

8 Personal office of the undersigned.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi.